



ALUMINUM INNER FENDER LINERS - REAR

****REQUIRES AFTERMARKET FENDER FLARES****

(2020+ GLADIATOR JT)

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

CONTENTS

- (1) LH Rear Liner
- (1) RH Rear Liner
- (6) M6x1.00 Screw Clips
- (18) M6x1.0 20mm Allen Screws

TOOLS REQUIRED

- Small Phillip Head Screwdriver
- Soft Pry Tool
- Needle Nose Pliers
- 8mm Socket
- Socket Wrench
- 4mm Allen Wrench

**STEP 1**

Using a small Phillips head screw driver, Push the center of the plastic push rivets out of the factory fender.

**STEP 2**

Using a 8mm socket and socket wrench remove the (3) screws securing the fender liner to the vehicle

STEP 3

Using a soft pry tool, locate and remove the (5) plastic push pins. Then pull the fender liner away from the vehicle.

STEP 4

Starting from the back of the fender depress the ears on the fender clips while pulling the fender away from the vehicle. Repeat the process until you are able to remove the fender flare from the vehicle.

STEP 5

Remove the (3) factory screw clips and replace them with the supplied M6x1.00 screw clips.

STEP 6

When installing aftermarket flares you will need to bolt the flares into the fender liners rivnuts using the provided M6 Allen bolts. Install the fender liner behind the quarter panel. Using the M6 hardware bolt the liner to the vehicle.